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2017 Edelman Trust Barometer

Methodology

Online Survey in
28 Countries

17 years of data
33,000+ respondents total

All fieldwork was conducted
between October 13th and
November 16th, 2016
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General Online
Population

6 years in 25+ markets
Ages 18+

1,150 respondents
per country

All slides show General
Online Population unless
otherwise noted
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Informed
Public

9 years in 20+ markets
Represents 13% of total global population

500 respondents in U.S. and China; 200
in all other countries

Must meet 4 criteria:
Ages 25-64
College educated

In top 25% of household income per
age group in each country

Report significant media consumption
and engagement in business news

28-country global data margin of error: General Population +/-0.6% (N=32,200), Informed Public +/- 1.2% (N=6,200), Mass Population +/- 0.6% (26,000+). Country-
specific data margin of error: General Population +/- 2.9 ( N=1,150), Informed Public +/- 6.9% (N = min 200, varies by country), China and U.S. +/- 4.4% (N=500),
Mass Population +/- 3.0 to 3.6 (N =min 740, varies by country), half sample Global General Online Population +/- 0.8 (N=16,100).
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Mass
Population

All population not including
Informed Public

Represents 87% of total
global population






2016: The
Inversion of
Influence

A 85%82pulation

Influenc_e polmzfion 4 8 Trust Index
& Authority

- 12 point

. trust gap
Authority
A 15% ggpulation

Informed
Public 60 Trust Index
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Sour ce: 2017 Edel man Trust Barometer. The Trust Index is an aver
business, media and NGOs. Informed Public and Mass Population, 28-country global total.




The Inversion of Influence Iin Action

67%

are fearful

45%

are fearful

Clinton Voters

Trust Barometer Supplement: Post-U.S. Election Flash Poll, 1,000+ General
Population Respondents, Nov. 28 to Dec. 11, 2016

54%

are fearful

27%

Remain are fearful

in the EU

Trust Barometer Supplement: UK Supplement, 1,150 General Population
Respondents, December 23, 2016 to January, 7 2017

Sour ce: 2017 Edel man Trust U. S. FIl ash Poll Ql4. Who did yoal vopdo eségmé@ntAssdamrdcleevdl Sof Geamanr af r Ponpuhaeat Tonst gBanpmrmet dry. AB
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A 2016 A 2017

Trust Index .
- 0 Gins 7 Bom e
A WOrld Of DlStrUSt [ 73 JJ china ] -6 2 India Trust Index
66 N UAE \ 69 Indonesia
o - 67 hi o
Average trust in institutions, 65 J India [ China Trust declines in

) 64 B Singapore 60 Singapore _
General Population, 2016 vs. 2017 62 B Indonesia 60 UAE 21 of 28 countries &
the broadest declines

60 Mexico 53 Netherlands since beginning
56 Canada_ 52 Mexico General Population
Trusters 55 Colombia 52 u.s. tracking in 2012
(60-100) 52 Netherlands 50 Colombia
Neutrals >1 Argenti_na 49 Cane_lda 2 In 3 countries are
(50-59) 51 Malaysia 48 Brazil now distrusters
. 50 Brazil 48 Italy
Distrusters . ;
(1-49) 49 Australia 48 Malaysia
49 Italy 45 Argentina
49 uU.S. 44 Hong Kong
47 Hong Kong 44 Spain
46 Spain 43 Turkey
45 S. Africa 42 Australia
42 Germany 42 S. Africa
42 S. Korea 41 Germany
42 U.K. 40 France
41 France 40 U.K.
41 Ireland 38 S. Korea
41 Turkey 37 Sweden
39 Russia 36 Ireland
Source: 2017 Edelman Trust Barometer. The Trust 38 Japan 35 Japan
Index is an average of a country's trust in the institutions
of government, business, media and NGOs. General Population, 37 Sweden 35 Poland

28-country global total. 35 Poland 34 Russia 6



Five Year Trend (2012 1 2017)

Percent trust in the four institutions of government,
business, media and NGOs, 2012-2017
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Source: 2017 Edelman Trust Barometer. Q11-620. Below is a list of institutions. For each one, please indicate how much you trust that institution to do what is right
usinganine-poi nt scale, where one means that you fAdo not tr ust(Tdp# Box Trast) Genérdl Bopudatiod, ni ne means t hat
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A General
Population

Trust in Government in China Remains Highest Globally Ioistust  [Neural  [riust

Percent trust in government, and change from 2016 to 2017 0 +  Y-to-Y Change
Distrusted in 75% of countries
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Source: 2017 Edelman Trust Barometer Q11-620. [TRACKING] [GOVERNMENT IN GENERAL] Below is a list of institutions. For each one, please indicate how much
you trust that institution to do what is right usinganine-p oi nt scal e where one means thatngomeédds nbattyostithemt athaml a gndat
deal . A (Top 4 Box, Tr ucouniyyglGoaltowl a l Popul ation, 28
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Public Mandate for Government to Play a Larger Role

93% 719%

agree that the pharmaceutical agree that policy makers should
industry needs more regulations tax foods that negatively impact health

Regulation Tax Policy

Source: 2017 Edelman Trust Barometer. Q667-670. For each of the statements below, please indicate how much you agree or disagree. (Top 4 Box, Agree) Q661-664. For each of the statements
below, please indicate how much you agree or disagree. (Top 4 Box, Agree) General Population, China, question asked of one-fifth of the sample. -






TI’US'[ |n Medla IDistrust Neutral ITrust

Percent trust in media, and change from 2016 to 2017 0 +  Y-to-Y Change

Distrusted in 82% of countries
® All-time low in 17 countries
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Source: 2017 Edelman Trust Barometer Q11-620. [TRACKING] [MEDIA IN GENERAL] Below is a list of institutions. For each one, please indicate how much you trust
that institution to do what is right usinganine-poi nt scal e where one means that you hfado ymat Attrrwsstt tttheemm aat galelad areda | nifin amMs

Box, Trust) General Population, 28-country global total.
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The Echo Chamber in Action

Bias is the filter

Nearly

53% 4x more likely

Do not regularly.list_en to to ignore information
people or organizations that supports a position

with whom they often they do not believe in
disagree

v

52% Never or rarely change their
position on important social issues

Source: 2017 Edelman Trust Barometer Q708. For each of the statements below, please indicate how much you agree or disagre2LJ n . 2EX ! INBSO vTpp | @S &2dz SOSNI OKI yISR &2 dzNJ LB&R (DRWS RIyE kty2 WaALIZIND 2 Wi 1
country global total. Q749. When someone you know provides you with some information that supports a position that youlsiev®Twhich of following do you typically do with it? Q752. How often do you read or listen to information or points @forieweople, media sources or

2NBFYAT FGA2ya 6AGK gK2Y @2dz 2FG0Sy RA&FIANBSK o6{dzy 27F & bQEaSyNDate aliolt fo ¥e & serieb & @S thlices. BafhSiBe\destribess A Nifferent $ourde SflinfaBmationd d différ&ur f@rasdnting ikfdriation, oma2 y i K ¢ 0

different style of communicating information. For each pair, we want you to cht@sene that you are more likely to believe is giving you the trutiWhile we know that some of these choices may not be easy, please do your best to select only one of the two optietieginerthat is

most likely to be true most often. General Population;c8intry global total, question asked of half the sample. 13



Quality Content Matters

Percent trust in each source for general news and information

2012 2016 2017 Change
(2012-2017)

Traditional Media -1
Online only Media** 73 72 66 -7
Search Engines* 75 75 66 -9
0
Social Media 69 69 58 -11 18 /0
Advertising
Owned Media 64 64 54 -10
Media as an Institution 73 73 65 -8
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Trust In
Business



